Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 0251	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ V	ss: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
7_ / 9_ 6 3 Peter T. Datcuk. Jr.	Name: Penn Fishing Tackle Manufacturing
Peter 1. Datcuk, Jr.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes V	Tillernal Address.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 3028 West Hunting Park Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
	- City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19132
Execution Date: 7/17/03	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	6622345
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is: 7/7/03
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attached	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Frank J. Benasutti, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$415.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account any further filing fees
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 17294 Bermuda Village Drive	o. Deposit account number.
Street Address:	02-3295 - only for add'l fees
City: Boca Raton State: FL Zip: 33487	-
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Frank J. Benasutti, Esquire Name of Person Signing Frank J. Benasutti, Esquire Signature 7/18/03 Date	
Total number of pages including of	over sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014319 FRAME: 0125

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I HEREBY DECLARE that I am an inventor of the invention relating to LOCKING PRESET KNOB FOR FISHING REEL, in an application for Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of even date with my execution of this Assignment/Agreement.

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to PENN FISHING TACKLE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, United States of America, its successors, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to said invention, and all the rights and privileges under any and all applications, Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and when requested by said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said invention in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said invention in its or their own name, or in my name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said invention, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

PATENT REEL: 014319 FRAME: 0126

I covenant with PENN FISHING TACKLE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right,
itle and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any incumbrance, and that I have full
right to convey the same as herein expressed.
Signed at Penn Fishing Tackle Date 7/17/03
nventor: Peter T. Datcuk, Jr.
OTTHE
Signature in Full)
Address: 209 Center Street, Apt #2, Sewell, NJ 08080
Witness
(type or print name)
(Signature)
STATE OF Pennsylvania) COUNTY OF Philadelphia SS.:
CALLANSS.:
COUNTY OF Philadelphia)
This 17th day of
Witness my hand and notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.
Dain M. Thompson
Notary Public
hennfish\assignment-20058-datcuk Dawn M. Thompson, Notary Public Middletown Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires Jan. 26, 2004

RECORDED: 07/19/2003

PATENT REEL: 014319 FRAME: 0127

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries